Revitalization Financing District 21-17 1,066,000$    2,931,000$    

IRFD 2 Hoedown Yard Infrastructure and

Revitalization Financing District 348-18 -$               -$               

Estimated Tax Increment

SECTION 32. Fund Balance Drawdown Reserve. 
Two hundred and thirteen million dollars ($213,000,000) of unassigned fund balance from 
fiscal year FY 2018-19 is hereby assigned to a fund balance drawdown reserve for the 
purpose of preserving fund balance available as a source for budget balancing in fiscal 
years 2021-22 and beyond, consistent with the City’s adopted Five-Year Financial Plan.